| | | D | |
|--|--|------------------------------------|--|
| RECC | -18-1998 —— | Docket No.: | |
| | | 5028-507 | |
| | 0901681 | ▼ ▼ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(iε Kirtland Indiana | 2. Name and address of receiving | g party(ies): | |
| | Name: Wirekraft Industries, | Inc. | |
| 10-28-1998 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ricpt Dt. #40 | Internal Address: | | |
| ☐ Individual(s)☐ Association☐ General Partnership☒ Limited Partnership | Street Address: 4744 E. Oak | noll Road | |
| ☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-StateDelaware☑ Limited Partnership | City: Rolling Prairie | State: <u>IN</u> ZIP: <u>46371</u> | |
| ☐ Other | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _ | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Association | | |
| | | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Limited Partnership | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | ★ Corporation-State <u>Delaws</u> | are | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Other | | |
| Other Assignment (Nunc Pro Tunc) correcting carlier arrignment | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is $\hfill\Box$ Yes $\hfill\Box$ N | | |
| Execution Date: December 17, 1992 which had incorrect state of | (Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es) | cument from Yes N | |
| incorporation | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Regist | tration No.(s) | |
| | 1,713,207 | | |
| 1/47/4000 PRIPUP - AAAAA424 47/2000 | 1,691,163 | | |
| 1/17/1998 SBURNS 00000131 1713207 | | | |
| L FC:481 40.00 @P 25.00 @P Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications a | nd | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: | 2 | |
| | | | |
| Name: <u>Bruce E. Burdick</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00 | | \$ \$65.00 | |
| Internal Address: Herzog, Crebs & McGhee, LLP | | | |
| | | | |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 515 N. 6th St., 24th Floor | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| | 00.0042.00 | · C · · · · · · · · | |
| | 03-0942 (if enclosed check is deficient) | | |
| City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101 | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| | 9/6.1.1 | October 28, 1998 | |
| Bruce E. Burdick | Signature | Date | |
| Name of Person Signing | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and | | | |

REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0700

ASSIGNMENT (Nunc Pro Tunc)

Whereas Kirtland Indiana (Delaware Limited Partnership), with its offices formerly at Bristol, Indiana, now at Mishawaka, Indiana (the "Assignor") was the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks:

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NO. | DATE OF REGISTRATION |
|---------------------|------------------|----------------------|
| Burcliff Industries | 1,713,207 | September 8, 1992 |
| Wirekraft | 1,691,163 | June 9, 1992 |

Whereas Wirekraft Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee") with its principal offices at Rolling Prairie, Indiana, for good and valuable consideration acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks in an agreement between the parties dated on or about December 15, 1992; and

Whereas the parties hereto are desirous of putting this agreement into writing capable of being recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Now, therefore, for the good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which was acknowledged, the Assignor assigns unto the Assignee all the right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

<u>ASSIGNOR</u>

Kirtland Indiana,

Delaware Limited Partnership

Charles H. Russ
Assistant Secretary
Of Kirtland Indiana

Effective Assignment Date: December 17, 1992

Bristol Corp. P. O. Box 1900

Bristol, Indiana 46507

5028-507 Assignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0701

rdick

HERZOG, CREBS & MCGHEE, LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ONE CITY CENTRE - 24th FLOOR 515 NORTH SIXTH STREET ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101-2409

> (314) 231-6700 FAX (314) 231-4656

ILLINOIS OFFICE

5111 WEST MAIN BELLEVILLE, ILLINOIS 62226-4797 (618) 235-7656

10-28-1998

THE HER HELD BEHAVER HAR HAR HAD BEEN HAR HAR HELD

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #40

October 28, 1998

SENT BY EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL198732481US

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENT FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re: Assignment of Trademark Registrations

Assignee: Wirekraft Industries, Inc.

Trademark Registration Nos. 1,691,163 and 1,713,207

Our File No.: 5028-507

Dear Sir:

Enclosed you will find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, with an executed Assignment (Nunc Pro Tunc) document attached thereto. Our check in the amount of \$65.00 as the filing fee for this document is also enclosed.

An Assignment document was previously filed and recorded on February 17, 1994, at Reel/Frame 1110/0077, for the above-referenced trademark registrations. However, the Assignee was incorrectly listed as an Indiana corporation on the Assignment document. Wirekraft Industries, Inc. is a Delaware corporation. Therefore, we are filing the enclosed Assignment (Nunc Pro Tunc) in an effort to correct the previously recorded assignment.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding the correction or the enclosed document. Also, please stamp and return the enclosed self-addressed postcard. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

HERZOG, CREBS & Mc@HEE, LLP

Bruce E. Burdick

BEB/arw Enclosures

RECORDED: 10/28/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0702